
·Melissa Whitney 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject:. 

AGENDA MATERIAL 
DATE Jl-/b--gl rrF.MNO. U b. 

S.- Fickes 
Sunday, November 14, 20212:05 PM 
COB_mail; District1; D1ST2; District3; District4; Districts 
Board of S~pervisors Meeting 11-16-2021 

i ' ; '' ( ' I 'J I 1 .', ', • : , '. ·': ' , l; ! '.· , : · l '. J ·, o i J 1, ' I • , , , : 1 r [

0 

• ' ; ' 1 • '· I I l ' ' \ I , ' , . ; . 1 l J 1 · · · ; · 1 J '. ~ ! ' , t • • , i • 1 1 ' : 

' ~:, · .. :ii! ,:·.~;.":·.:1.1:\\.:,···::d'". ;l'"l ".·J .'' I .,·1. '.'.:::·.·I' 11· :! : 1,,·l' ·: 1: }!1: .:l:.~'":,::l:·'.I' .. '• . 

I am Sharon Fickes, a legal resident of Pima County Arizona. Contact 
The following are my comments for the Board of Supervisors Meeting 11-16-2021 

. . . . 

AGENDA CONSENT CALENDAR 
Item #5 COVID ELC Funding $6,839,460.00 GTAW 22-44 . 

. The inter-government agreement information to Dr. Theresa Cullen, Director, cautioned not to begin any 
billable work under CTR057 423 until a fully executed contract was received. The supporting request for Item 
#5 from the Director was signed by the Deputy County Attorney 10/28/21 and approved by ~SS on · 
11//3/2021. Therefore, all services and expenses related to this contract for case investigation and contract 
tracing activiti"es prior to 11/3/2021 should be refused. The Arizona Department of Health Services is not. 
following established rules .. Vote NO for this request 

·::::~:,• 
. c::::, '• 

.... ·· ... 

1 



Melissa Whitney 

From: Sarah· Price 
Sent: Sunday, November 14, 2021 4:19 PM 
To: COB_mail; District1; D1ST2; District3; .District4; Districts 
Subject: Board of Supervisors Meeting 11-27 ,.21 - _Agenda Consent Calendar 

Respectfully submitted by Sarah Price 
Legal Resident and Voter of Pima Col,lilty 

Agenda Consent Calendar - Item #5 COVID ELC Funding 

. The supporting request for Item ·#5 from the Director was signed by the Deputy County Attorney 10/28/21 and approved by JSS on 
11/3/21. . 
All services and expenses related to this contractfor case investigation and contract ~acing activities prior to 11/3_/21 should be . 
refused. The Arizona Depa:rtment of Health Services is not following established rules. VOTE NO on this request'. 

1 




